## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

"CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION"
Resolved, that the Condominium Association is hereby authorized, empowered and directed to represent all consenting unit owners in the Condominium before the Value Adjustment Board of County for purposes of challenging the 2020 ad valorem tax assessments rendered against such units.
Further resolved, that the Condominium Association forthwith provide the unit owners with the 20-day notice of its intent to petition the Value Adjustment Board required by F.S. 194.071 (3)(e) and afford such owners the opportunity to elect, in writing, not to be included in the petition.
Further resolved, that the Condominium Association, as agents for all consenting unit owners who do not affirmatively opt out, is hereby authorized to file a joint petition with the Value Adjustment Board covering such units in accordance with F.S. 194.011 (3)(e).
The foregoing resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Condominium Association and said resolutions remain in full force and in effect, without change or modification as of the date noted below.
Dated:
Signature

Title